## UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 332 P.O. Box 67 620 298-3271 104 W 4th Cunningham, KS 67035 Robert Reed, Superintendent

Call to Order	The West Kingman County Board of Education special meeting was called to order at 6:59 p.m. on Thursday, October 1, 2020, by President Scott DeWeese.
Present	President, Scott DeWeese; Vice-President, Brent Hansen; Members, Joyce Gridley, Brent Miller, Travis Thimesch, Vicki Oldham; Superintendent, Robert Reed; Principal, Cody Dunlap and Clerk, Stacy Webster.
Approval of Agenda	Motion made by Brent Hansen, seconded by Brent Miller, to approve the agenda as presented. Yeas: DeWeese, Hansen, Gridley, Miller, Thimesch, Oldham. Nays: none. Motion carried 6-0.
Guest Recognition	None.
Executive Sessions	Motion made by Joyce Gridley, seconded by Vicki Oldham, to go into executive session with Administration at 7:00 p.m. until 7:30 p.m. to discuss student matters under the KOMA protection of student privacy rights exception. Yeas: DeWeese, Hansen, Gridley, Miller, Thimesch, Oldham. Nays: none. Motion carried 6-0.
	President DeWeese declared the meeting in open session at 7:30 p.m.
	Motion made by Brent Miller, seconded by Joyce Gridley, to go back into executive session at 7:30 p.m. until 8:00 p.m. to discuss student matters under the KOMA protection of student privacy rights exception. Yeas: DeWeese, Hansen, Gridley, Miller, Thimesch, Oldham. Nays: none. Motion carried 6-0.
	President DeWeese declared the meeting in open session at 8:00 p.m.
	Motion made by Brent Miller, seconded by Travis Thimesch, to go back into executive session at 8:00 p.m. until 8:20 p.m. to discuss student matters under the KOMA protection of student privacy rights exception. Yeas: DeWeese, Hansen, Gridley, Miller, Thimesch, Oldham. Nays: none. Motion carried 6-0.
	President DeWeese declared the meeting in open session at 8:20 p.m.
	Superintendent Reed discussed with the board upcoming events.
Adjournment	Motion made by Brent Miller, seconded by Travis Thimesch, to adjourn the meeting at 8:34 p.m. Yeas: DeWeese, Hansen, Gridley, Miller, Thimesch, Oldham. Nays: none. Motion carried 6-0.
Next Meeting	The next regular meeting of the West Kingman County Unified School District No. 332 Board of Education will be at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 14, 2020, in the Board of Education Office at 104 W 4 <sup>th</sup> , Cunningham, Kansas.

Scott DeWeese, President

Stacy Webster, Clerk

Robert Reed, Superintendent